Project Name

FY 2016 FDEP Springs Program Projects

Springshed

County

Construction

Recipient Cost

FDEP Funding

SJR Funding

Total Cost-share

Apopka Reclaimed Water Main Extensions

Cost

Amount

Amount

Amount

Wekiwa Orange $1,671,000 $835,500 $417,750 $417,750 $835,500

Apopka Water Reclamation Facility Nutrient Removal
Wekiwa Orange $6,078,000 $3,039,000 $1,519,500 $1,519,500 $3,039,000

Longwood Stormwater Pond

Wekiwa Seminole $538,840 $269,420 $134,710 $134,710 $269,420

Volusia County Advanced Wastewater Treatment for
Protection of Blue Spring Volusia Blue Volusia $12,129,500 $4,602,000 $5,465,000 $2,062,500 $7,527,500

Gainesville Regional Utilities Low-Income Water Efficient

Toilet Exchange Program Wekiwa Orange $3,162,940 $1,581,470 $790,735 $790,735 $1,581,470

$23,580,280

$10,327,390

$8,327,695

$4,925,195

$13,252,890




