FY 2016 FDEP Springs Program Projects

Project Name	Springshed	County	Construction Cost	Recipient Cost	FDEP Funding Amount	SJR Funding Amount	Total Cost-share Amount
Apopka Reclaimed Water Main Extensions	Wekiwa	Orange	\$1,671,000	\$835,500	\$417,750	\$417,750	\$835,500
Apopka Water Reclamation Facility Nutrient Removal	Wekiwa	Orange	\$6,078,000	\$3,039,000	\$1,519,500	\$1,519,500	\$3,039,000
Longwood Stormwater Pond	Wekiwa	Seminole	\$538,840	\$269,420	\$134,710	\$134,710	\$269,420
Volusia County Advanced Wastewater Treatment for Protection of Blue Spring	Volusia Blue	Volusia	\$12,129,500	\$4,602,000	\$5,465,000	\$2,062,500	\$7,527,500
Gainesville Regional Utilities Low-Income Water Efficient Toilet Exchange Program	Wekiwa	Orange	\$3,162,940	\$1,581,470	\$790,735	\$790,735	\$1,581,470
		TOTAL	\$23,580,280	\$10,327,390	\$8,327,695	\$4,925,195	\$13,252,890